

Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5557 OF 2023

Sakinabi Mohamed Ashiq & Ors. ... Petitioners

*Versus*

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Panthi Desai i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates for the petitioners.

Ms. Pooja Yadav for MCGM.

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Mr. Ketan Joshi i/b. Mahesh Mishra, Zabir Basha  
for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI  
& R.N. LADDHA, JJ.  
DATED: 24 March, 2023

---

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Stand over to **11 April, 2023**.
3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.
4. Reply affidavit, if not already filed, be placed on record on or before the returnable date.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)