

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5557 OF 2023

Sakinabi Mohamed Ashiq & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

- Ms. Panthi Desai i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates, for the Petitioners.
- Ms. Pooja Yadav, for the Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 15th JUNE, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
3. Stand over to 30th June, 2023.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]